Adam Steen, Director



## AMENDMENT No. 1 TO CONTRACT FOR MRO Industrial Supplies and Equipment

This Amendment No. 1 (this "Amendment") to the Contract Number 22296 dated January 12, 2023, is made and entered into as of May 4, 2022 ("Effective Date"), by and between MSC Industrial ("Contractor"), and the Iowa Department of Administrative Services (the "Agency").

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herein acknowledge and agree as follows:

- 1. The Contract is extended for a temporary term commencing upon the expiration of the original term and shall now expire June 30, 2024.
- 2. Except as set forth in this Amendment No. 1, the Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.

MSC

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

By: David Haugh (Jan 13, 2023 08:48 EST)

<sub>Name:</sub> David Haugh

Title: VP, Public Sector

<sub>Dated:</sub> Jan 13, 2023

.

*Julie Janssen* By: Julie Janssen (Jan 13, 2023 08:22 CST)

Name: JULIE JANSSEN

Title: PURCHASING AGENT III

Dated: Jan 13, 2023